507007342 12/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7054179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAKUTEN, INC.	09/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAKUTEN GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	1-14-1 TAMAGAWA
City:	SETAGAYA-KU, TOKYO 158-0094
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11010422
Patent Number:	11010828
Patent Number:	11036788
Patent Number:	11059536
Patent Number:	11003659
Patent Number:	11055069
Patent Number:	11061523
Patent Number:	11061950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100- LUMT1441094	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m. gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021	

507007342 PATENT REEL: 058301 FRAME: 0376

Total Attachments: 1

source=US_Affidavit_HR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058301 FRAME: 0377

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned Makoto WATANABE, General Manager, Intellectual Property Department, of **Rakuten Group, Inc.** am a legal representative of the afore-mentioned company and I am authorized to execute this document on behalf of the company.

I declare that **Rakuten**, Inc. previously located at 4-12-3 Higashishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 140-0002, Japan

effective as of September 8, 2015 (date) has changed its address to 1-14-1 Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, 158-0094, Japan.

effective as of April 1, 2021 (date) has changed its name to Rakuten Group, Inc. of 1-14-1 Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, 158-0094, Japan.

On behalf of Rakuten Group, Inc.

Name: Makoto WATANABE

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property Department

Date: September /, 2021

PATENT REEL: 058301 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 12/03/2021